
RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

P. 0. BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78364-1572 

Office (361)592-3952 Fax (361)592-5965 

MEMORANDUM 

Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Baldemar Garcia, President 
July 30, 2020 
Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled 
for: 

Monday, August 3, 2020 
5:30 p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
23 02 East Sage Road 

Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 

PLEASE NOTE: THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD BY REMOTE ACCESS ONLY IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MARCH 16, 2020 ORDER BY GOVERNOR ABBOTT TEMPORARILY 
SUSPENDING CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS OF THE TEXAS OPEN MEETINGS ACT TO ADVANCE 
THE GOAL OF LIMITING FACE-TO-FACE MEETINGS TO SLOW THE SPREAD OF COVID-19. 
NO PERSONS WILL BE AT THE MEETING LOCATION AND NO EQUIPMENT WILL BE AT THE 
MEETING FOR ACCESS TO THE MEETING. HOWEVER, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY 
ACCESS THIS MEETING BY TELEPHONE AND PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETING BY CALLING 
ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TOLL-FREE NUMBERS AND ENTERING THE MEETING ID AND 
PASSWORD BELOW: 

(877) 853 5257 OR (888) 475 4499 
MEETING ID: 822 6651 4040 

PASSWORD: 189959 

PLEASE SEE THE CORPORATION'S WEBSITE AT WWW.RICARDOWSC.COM FOR THE 
MEETING PACKET. 

Agenda 

1. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment 1) 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

This meeting notice was posted on 
RWSC's website, www.ricardowsc.com and 

on indoor and outdoor bulletin board; at 
RWSC's administrative offices, 

02 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texa 
---i~~am/@n~-Mr.:Jtf¥.~.w..a.....c.~zu-

O~ 'Dft 
Assistant Secretary 
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5. All matters pertaining to TxDOT Upgrades on US 77/169 at CR 2120/FM772 and from 
CR 2130 south to CR 2230. (Attachment 3) 
• Bridges Specialty Final Pay Estimate and Change Order - CR 2120 Crossing 

6. COVID-19 Payment Plan and Resume Disconnection of Service. (Attachment 4) 

7. Update on Flush Valve Locking Devices. (Attachment 5) 

8. Part-Time/Full-Time Office Clerk. (Attachment 6) 

9. Purchase of tablets for use by RWSC Board of Directors. (Attachment 7) 

10. Developer Contract - Rolando Flores. (Attachment 8) 

11. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when permitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going 
into closed session a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened as 
an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be 
held and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session. 

BG/CGS/fdl 
Attachments 

RWSC Agenda 08/03/20 
Page 2 of2 



ATTACHMENT 1 

Approval of Minutes 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Regular Meeting Minutes 

June 16, 2020 
(This meeting was held remotely by phone and Zoom.) 

Board Members Present: 

Baldemar Garcia 
Robert Zavala 
Frank Escobedo 
Oliver Hinojosa 
Timothy Robertson 

Staff Present: 

Carola G. Serrato 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 
Armando Y ruegas 

1. Call to Order. 

Board Members Absent: 

Robert Garza 
James Fischer 

Guests Present: 

None 

Board President Baldemar Garcia called the Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply 
Corporation Board of Directors to order at 5 :31 p.m. A quorum was present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Mr. Garcia opened the floor to citizen comments. No citizen comments were made. 

3. Approval of Minutes. 

Mr. Zavala made a motion to approve the minutes of the May 12, 2020 Regular Meeting as 
presented. Mr. Robertson seconded and the motion carried. 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial reports were presented for Board review and approval: 

Treasurer's Report as of April 30, 2020 
Account Activity for General Account for April 1, 2020 to April 30, 2020 
Account Activity for Operations Account for April 1, 2020 to April 30, 2020 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 04/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 04/01/2020- 04/30/2020 for Membership Deposit Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 04/01/2020- 04/30/2020 for USDA Reserve Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 04/01/2020 -04/30/2020 
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The following bills were presented for payment: 

STWA Invoice S20-074 $30,333.25 
April 2020 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S20-075 $17,344.45 
April 2020 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S20-078 $ 6,542.13 
April 2020 Taps and Repairs 

STW A Invoice S20-080 $ 668.83 
April 2020 Reimbursements 

A motion was made by Mr. Zavala and seconded by Mr. Escobedo to approve the Treasurer's 
Report and payment of the bills. The motion carried. 

5. All matters pertaining to TxDOT Upgrades on US 77/169 at CR 2120/FM 772 and 
US77/169 and from CR 2130 south to CR 2230. 
• Professional Services Agreement with LNV Engineering for upgrades on US 77 /169 

from CR 2130 to CR 2230 
• Bridges Specialty Pay Request # 1 - CR 2120 Crossing 

Ms. Serrato reported that although Bridges Specialty initially submitted Pay Request #1 for the 
CR 2120 crossing, they later agreed to wait for a final pay request instead. Therefore, no Board 
action is needed on Pay Request #1. She added that the tie-in has been completed and the Bac-T 
sample was taken. She also presented a Professional Services Agreement with LNV for the 
upgrades from CR 2130 to CR 2230 in the amount of$50,000. Mr. Robertson made a motion to 
approve the Professional Services Agreement with LNV. Mr. Zavala seconded. All voted in 
favor. 

6. COVID-19 Payment Plan. 

Ms. Serrato stated that in response to the COVID-19 pandemic, the office lobby and drive-thru 
window remain closed to the public and check or money order payments are being accepted in 
the night drop box and by mail. Disconnections have not been performed. She reviewed the 
information which was presented at the previous meeting and reported that only one customer 
responded to the letter offering a payment plan and no accounts remain that have not made a 
payment. 

Ms. Serrato then reviewed a second chart showing three additional accounts that have made no 
payments as of the May/June billing and asked the Board to consider offering a payment plan to 
these three customers. By consensus, the Board agreed to offer a payment plan to these 
accounts. 



RWSC Regular Meeting Minutes 
June 16, 2020 
Page 3 

7. Report on Ricardo Volunteer Fire Department and Purchase of Flush Valve Locking 
Devices. 

Ms. Serrato reported that the flush valve locking device described by Mr. Garcia at the previous 
meeting has been purchased at cost of $53. Total cost not including shipping for devices for the 
Corporation's 54 flush valves is approximately $2,900. She added that this might serve as a tool 
for preventing unauthorized use. Mr. Zavala made a motion to authorize the purchase of 54 
lockable devices and keyed-alike padlocks. Mr. Robertson seconded. All voted in favor. 

8. Water loss. 

The Board reviewed the recent water loss reports included in the agenda packet and discussed 
various factors affecting the water loss including Ricardo Volunteer Fire Department use, 
Kleberg County use, flushing and estimated amounts for water leaks. Ms. Serrato pointed out 
that the water loss percentage mentioned in the audit is not adjusted for flushing or water leaks. 
The Board requested that future water loss reports be included in the Treasurer's Report. 

9. Customer Concern-Robert Zavala, Account #35 -High water bill. 

Mr. Zavala stated that he wanted to discuss this situation because of other customers that may 
encounter similar situations but do not have the means to pay an unexpected high water bill. He 
explained that this is his son's account and the average monthly consumption is 11,670 gallons 
but the May 8th bill reflected usage of 28,400 gallons. In addition, during November and 
December, the family was out of town for two weeks, yet usage was 10,000 gallons for that 
period. The property has been checked and no leaks have been found. He questioned whether 
the usage was estimated rather than from actual readings from the meter. Ms. Serrato responded 
that the meters are read monthly by alternating Field Technicians. In addition, if a bill needs to 
be estimated for some reason, there will be a notation on the bill. Mr. Zavala stated that he is 
able to pay the bill but repeated that he is concerned for others that are not able to pay a high bill 
in this type of situation. 

10. Adjournment. 

With no further business to conduct, Mr. Zavala made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:03 
p.m. Mr. Robertson seconded and all voted in favor. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~Thi_t.G)'V 
ssistant Secretary 



ATTACHMENT 2 

Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of May 31, 2020 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexST AR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Membership Deposit & Refund Account - TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 

TOTAL 

3/12/2020 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 5,707,280 

Water Sales($) $66,176.15 

Adjustments ($249.59) 

Turn on Charge $60.00 

Late Charges $1,168.00 

Past Due $22,111.10 

Tax $362.04 

Leak Pay Plan $27.77 

Sewage $6,190.24 

Total Receivables $95,845.71 

METERS ON LINE 1026 

4/14/2020 
Billing Reg. 

7,611,010 

$74,308.47 

($3,952.63) 

$0.00 

$952.00 

$17,877.24 

$405.12 

$180.68 

$6,685.84 

$96,456.72 

1031 

142,764.46 
166,886.55 
158,402.96 
299,307.23 

441.40 
98,678.62 

181.18 
77,966.03 

50.00 
100.00 

$944,778.43 

5/13/2020 
Billing Reg. 

10,433,680 

$86,232.75 

$3.50 

$0.00 

$825.00 

$18,967.67 

$466.19 

$273.33 

$6,970.71 

$113,739.15 

1033 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

May-20 

DATE DESCRIPTION DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 
05-01 BEGINNING BALANCE 132,331.33 

05-01 WATER RECEIPT DEP 2,649.88 134,981.21 
05-01 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 909.98 135,891.19 
05-01 D AMAYA 1\1EMBERSHIP #371-97 DEP 200.00 136,091.19 
05-01 JOHN WOMACK & CO, P.C. 3977 4,240.00 131,851.19 
05-01 RWSC DEBT SERVICE 3978 8,892.00 122,959.19 
05-02 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 807.04 123,766.23 
05-03 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 1,082.51 124,848.74 
05-04 WATER RECEIPT DEP 3,787.59 128,636.33 
05-04 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 560.35 129,196.68 
05-05 WATER RECEIPT DEP 2,387.55 131,584.23 
05-05 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 1,201.33 132,785.56 
05-06 B.POLHEMUS #1225 :MEMBERSHIP DEP 1,010.00 133,795.56 
05-06 WATER RECEIPT DEP 3,108.23 136,903.79 
05-06 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 514.05 137,417.84 
05-07 D. PEREZ # 1123 1\1EMBERSHIP DEP 1,010.00 138,427.84 
05-07 A. DELACRUZ-DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP 400.00 138,827.84 
05-07 WATER RECEIPT DEP 2,125.06 140,952.90 
05-07 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 1,407.82 142,360.72 
05-08 D HUBNER 1\1EMBERSHIP #1123 DEP 522.70 142,883.42 
05-08 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. CORP. 3979 3,452.08 139,431.34 
05-08 WATER RECEIPT DEP 3,513.37 142,944.71 
05-08 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 2,279.73 145,224.44 
05-08 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 1,231.31 146,455.75 
05-10 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 928.93 147,384.68 
05-11 WATER RECEIPT DEP 5,167.97 152,552.65 
05-11 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 1,515.30 154,067.95 
05-12 WATER RECEIPT DEP 472.79 154,540.74 
05-12 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 845.42 155,386.16 
05-12 R FLORES, DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP 400.00 155,786.16 
05-13 WATER RECEIPT DEP 373.89 156,160.05 
05-13 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 441.56 156,601.61 
05-14 WATER RECEIPT DEP 447.47 157,049.08 
05-14 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 1,112.29 158,161.37 
05-15 WATER RECEIPT DEP 941.45 159,102.82 
05-15 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 1,178.87 160,281.69 
05-15 STWA-WATER 3980 30,333.25 129,948.44 
05-15 STW A-GEN & ADMIN 3981 17,344.45 112,603.99 
05-15 STWA-TAPS & REPAIRS 3982 6,542.13 106,061.86 
05-15 STW A- REIMBURSE:MENT 3983 668.83 105,393.03 
05-15 RWSC- OPERATIONS 3984 7,000.00 98,393.03 
05-16 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 498.36 98,891.39 
05-17 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 481.80 99,373.19 
05-18 WATER RECEIPT DEP 2453.15 101,826.34 
05-18 ONLINE PA TivIBNT DEP 676.15 102,502.49 



05-18 RWSCDRAFTS ACH 15646.29 118,148.78 

05-19 WATER RECEIPT DEP 723.98 118,872.76 

05-19 ONLINE PA YJvffiNT DEP 574.08 119,446.84 

05-19 P GARCIA# 1228 MEMBERSHIP DEP 1,310.00 120,756.84 

05-19 P AUSTIN #12291'v1EJ\IBERSHIP DEP 3,079.75 123,836.59 

05-20 WATER RECEIPT DEP 1,822.55 125,659.14 

05-20 ONLINE PA YJvffiNT DEP 759.86 126,419.00 

05-21 WATER RECEIPT DEP 1,317.46 127,736.46 

05-21 ONLINE PA YJvffiNT DEP 468.70 128,205.16 

05-21 HYDROPRO SOLUTIONS, LLC. 3986 4,199.54 124,005.62 
05-21 RICARDO WATERWASTE IMP. CORP. 3987 2,622.98 121,382.64 
05-21 C MARTIN #358 NSF DEB 163.31 121,219.33 
05-22 WATER RECEIPT DEP 1,939.78 123,159.11 
05-22 ONLINE PA YJvffiNT DEP 1,000.31 124,159.42 
05-23 ONLINE PA YJvffiNT DEP 313.01 124,472.43 
05-24 ONLINE PA YJvffiNT DEP 680.82 125,153.25 
05-25 ONLINE PA YJvffiNT DEP 122.32 125,275.57 
05-25 WATER RECEIPT DEP 3,305.73 128,581.30 
05-25 ONLINE PA YJvffiNT DEP 1,168.30 129,749.60 
05-26 WATER RECEIPT DEP 4,207.89 133,957.49 
05-27 ONLINE PA YJvffiNT DEP 595.84 134,553.33 
05-27 S TREVINO #682 MEMBERSHIP /BADDEBT DEP 1,091.49 135,644.82 
05-27 V GARCIA #1230 MEMBERSHIP DEP 2,593.75 138,238.57 
05-27 L SALAZAR#435 TRANSFER DEP 25.00 138,263.57 
05-28 WATER RECEIPT DEP 1,589.34 139,852.91 
05-28 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 414.35 140,267.26 
05-29 WATER RECEIPT DEP 470.42 140,737.68 
05-29 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 785.26 141,522.94 
05-30 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 820.52 142,343.46 
05-31 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP 418.71 142,762.17 
05-31 INTERESTED EARNED DEP 2.29 142,764.46 

142,764.46 
95,891.70 85,458.57 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
OPERATIONS 

2020 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. BALANCE 

MAY -$2,302.79 

05-01 CORE & MAIN LP 6371 150.00 -$2,452.79 
05-01 JOE CASILLAS 6372 173.20 -$2,625.99 
05-01 MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 6373 101.41 -$2,727.40 
05-01 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 6374 311.10 -$3,038.50 
05-08 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFTEY SYSTEM, INC. 6375 38.95 -$3;077.45 
05-14 PSI HOLDINGS, LLC-INTERCONNECT 27.06 -$3,104.51 
05-15 CORE & MAIN LP 6376 875.08 -$3,979.59 
05-15 RICARDO TRANSFER DEP 7,000.00 $3,020.41 
05-21 CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI-CENTAL CASHIER 6377 244.00 $2,776.41 
05-21 LNV,INC 6378 900.00 $1,876.41 
05-21 LOGICS 6379 475.00 $1,401.41 
05-21 MARGARET CARMONA #1120 6380 59.30 $1,342.11 
05-21 WALKER PARTNERS 6381 300.00 $1,042.11 
05-29 GUILLERMO :MENDIETTA #371 6282 70.26 $971.85 
05-29 :MERCER CONTROLS 6383 530.50 $441.35 
05-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP 0.05 $441.40 

7,000.05 4,255.86 

The new part-time employee working remotely did not inform the Finance Manger of the 
negative balance. According to the depository agreement the Corporation is not charged 
overdraft fees. In addition, the bank views the Corporation's balance as tp.e combined 
amount of this account and the General account. Finally, a deposit of$ 7,000.00 was made 
on May 15, 2020. 
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RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

TexPoQl Update 

LRlfEt~U~~© 
JUI~ 1 0 2020 

/1; 

TEXAS~TRUST 
T°EUS TREUURY SAFEl:EEPll/0 TRUST CDI.IPAIIY 
CO~HTllOLLERGLENN HEGAll. CHAIR.MAN 

Particip·ant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2020 - os/31/2020 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000007578 

Visit the newly updated TexPool.com! Our new site is more dynamic, intuitive and engaging, and offers 
an ideal user experience across any device. We invite you to check it out and experience the many upgrades. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total 0ollarVaJue 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total 

I llllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
. 7 9 2 . 0 D 

Beginning 
Balance 

$166,848.50 
$158,301.70 

$325,150.20 

Pool/ Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Pool! Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Total Total Total Current 
Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance 

$0.00 $0.00 $38.05 $166,886.55 
$0.00 $0.00 $101.26 $158,402.96 

$0.00 $0.00 $_139.31 $32~.?89~51. 

Market Value Share Price Shares Owned 
(05/01/2020) (05/31/2020) (05/31/2020) 

$166 I 848, so: $1.00 166,886.SSO 
$158,301.70 $1.00 158,402.960 

$325 I 150 • 20 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$38.05 
$101. 26 

$139.31 

Average 
Balance 

$166 I 852, 18 
$158,311.50 

Market Value 
{05/31/2020) 

$166,886.55 
$158,402.96 

$3~5,289.51 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$688.43 
$864.77 

$1,553.20 

00151791 
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TexPool Update 

TEXAS~TRUST 
TEl:AS rnusunv SHEl:EEPll;6 TRUST CDI.IPAl!Y 
COMrTllOLLER GLENN HEGAIL CHAlr,MAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2020 - os/31/2020 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000007580 

Visit the newly updated TexPool.ccim!. Our new site is more dynamic, intuitive and engaging, and offers 
an ideal user experience across any device .. We invite you to. check it out and experience the many upgrades. 

TexPool Summarr 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $98,656.16 $0. 00 $0.00 $22.46 $98,678.62 $98,658.33 

Total Dollar Value $98,656.16 $0.00 $0.00 $22.46 $98,678.62 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account {05/0112020) (05131/2020) ( 05131/2020) (05/3112020) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $98,656.16 $1.00 98,678.620 $98,678.62 

Total Dollar Value $98,656.16 $98,678.62 

Interest-SummarI 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool! Account Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $22 .46 $400.68 

Total $22.46 $400.68 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 

00151791 

7 9 3 0 0 



TexPool Participant Services 
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RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROL.A SERRATO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

TexPool Update 

fil'ITIL 

liitiftif ll * 
TEXAS(~,TRUST 
TEXhS TnEl,SUP.Y SHEl:EEPIIIG TRUST COMP/d:1· 
COMrTR0LLER GLENN HEGAIL CHAlrJ,,AN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period as/ o 1/ 2020 - os/31/ 2020 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service . 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000021281 

Visit the newly updated TexPool. com! · · Our new site is more dynamic, intuitive and engaging, and offers 
an ideal user experience across any device. \T.le invite you to check it out and experience the many upgrades. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total 

Pool Name Balance Deposits 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $77,948.24 $0.00 

Total Dollar Value $77,948.24 $0.00 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (05/01/2020) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 $77,948.24 

Total Dollar Value $77,948.24 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 

Total 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
7 9 4 I D 

TXP_*79410* n!Hlflf; 1 Finn4 n7R0!1 n7fl0!1 r.NSTFXO 1 INVMTX TFX nnnn77Rq~ 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Share Price 
(05/31/2020) 

$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$17.79 $77,966.03 

$17.79 $77,956.03 

Shares Owned 
(05/31/2020) 

77,966.030 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$17.79 

$17.79 

Average 
Balance 

$77,949.96 

Market Value 
(05/31/2020) 

$77,966.03 

$77,966.03 

Year-,-to-Date 
Interest 

$305.72 

$305.72 

00151791 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

TexSTAR~ 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370111110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL FUND 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 05/01/2020 - 05/31/2020 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.2444%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 29 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 5/29/20 WAS 1.000320. 

MONTHLY ACTIVITY DETAIL 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

05/29/2020 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

MONTHLY ACCOUNT SUMMARY 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY (YEAR-TO-DATE) 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

9999888 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

62.11 

299,245.12 

0.00 

0.00 

62.11 

299,307.23 

299,245.12 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

BALANCE 

299,245.12 

299,307.23 

299,307.23 

INTEREST 

1,178.13 

PAGE: 1 of 1 

~ 
Ill 
cry 
0 
0 
0 
0 

j 
_j 

7 
_j 

~ 
0 
...J 
Cl) 
f­
CI) 

z 
(.) 
ai 
C) 
r--
0 
ai 
C) 
r--
0 
-.i--
0 g 
r-­co 
co 
C) 
C\I 
~ 
b 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of June 30, 2020 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Membership Deposit & Refund Account - TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

4/14/2020 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 7,611,010 

Water Sales ($) $74,308.47 

Adjustments ($3,952.63) 

Turn on Charge $0.00 

Late Charges $952.00 

Past Due $17,877.24 

Tax $405.12 

Leak Pay Plan $180.68 

Sewage $6,685.84 

Total Receivables $96,456.72 

METERS ON LINE 1031 

5/13/2020 
Billing Reg. 

10,433,680 

$86,232.75 

$3.50 

$0.00 

$825.00 

$18,967.67 

$466.19 

$273.33 

$6,970.71 

$113,739.15 

1033 

$142,086.79 
$164,950.43 
$158,471.14 
$299,355.79 

$10,851.57 
$98,696.16 

$181.18 
$79,945.71 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$954,688.77 

6/12/2020 
Billing Reg. 

6,998,410 

$72,091.46 

($420.46) 

$0.00 

$1,110.00 

$21,814.64 

$393.04 

$274.91 

$6,506.76 

$101,770.35 

1039 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
-; GENERAL 

Jun-20 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 
06-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $142,764.46 
06-01 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $1,404.13 $144,168.59 
06-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,795.78 $146,964.37 
06-02 WATER RECEIPT DEP $2,927.79 $149,892.16 
06-02 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $757.33 $150,649.49 
06-03 WATER RECEIPT DEP $4,367.02 $155,016.51 
06-03 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $1,337.25 $156,353.76 
06-04 WATER RECEIPT DEP $2,301.68 $158,655.44 
06-04 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $821.88 $159,477.32 
06-04 S TREVINO,#682 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $159,527.32 
06-04 D. COATS-#824/1042 TRANSFER FEE/CREDIT DEP $100.00 $159,627.32 
06-05 WATER RECEIPT DEP $2,878.78 $162,506.10 
06-05 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $1,058.16 $163,564.26 
06-06 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $1,066.94 $164,631.20 
06-07 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $202.54 $164,833.74 
06-08 WATER RECEIPT DEP $6,169.46 $171,003.20 
06-08 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $1,000.48 $172,003.68 
06-09 WATER RECEIPT DEP $2,233.77 $174,237.45 
06-09 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $1,717.68 $175,955.13 
06-09 T. ANDRADE#l230 MEMBERSHIP DEP $835.00 $176,790.13 
06-10 WATER RECEIPT DEP $4,865.57 $181,655.70 
06-10 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $3,041.93 $184,697.63 
06-10 CONNIE MARTIN #358 NSF DEB $67.91 $184,629.72 
06-ll WATER RECEIPT DEP $1,912.56 $186,542.28 
06-11 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $952.08 $187,494.36 
06-12 RWIC- COLLECTIONS 3988 $2,677.59 $184,816.77 
06-12 RWSC DEBT SERVICE 3989 $8,892.00 $175,924.77 
06-12 STEW ART & STEVENSON 3990 $4,039.12 $171,885.65 
06-12 STW A-REIMBURSEMENT INVOICE 3991 $1,033.79 $170,851.86 
06-12 WATER RECEIPT DEP $958.75 $171,810.61 
06-12 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $856.12 $172,666.73 
06-13 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $787.11 $173,453.84 
06-14 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $625.21 $174,079.05 
06-15 RWSC- OPERATIONS TRANSFER 3992 $7,000.00 $167,079.05 
06-15 WATER RECEIPT DEP $1,108.16 $168,187.21 
06-15 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $1,253.64 $169,440.85 
06-16 WATER RECEIPT DEP $1,148.01 $170,588.86 
06-16 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $997.86 $171,586.72 
06-16 G ALEGRIA #112 CALL-OUT FEE DEP $35.00 $171,621.72 
06-17 WATER RECEIPT DEP $576.73 $172,198.45 
06-17 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $727.37 $172,925.82 
06-17 RWSCDRAFTS ACH $12,393.04 $185,318.86 
06-17 LILIA MARTINEZ #782 NSF DEB $53.28 $185,265.58 
06-18 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $678.44 $185,944.02 
06-18 WATER RECEIPT DEP $1,164.92 $187,108.94 
06-19 ****VOID**** 3993 $0.00 $187,108.94 



06-19 RWIC- COLLECTIONS 3994 $3,772.45 $183,336.49 

06-19 'STWA~ WATER 3995 $29,270.82 $154,065.67 

06-19 STW A-GENERAL & ADMIN. 3996 $17,831.90 $136,233.77 

06-19 STWA-TAPS & REPAIRS 3997 $8,073.41 $128,160.36 

06-19 ***VOID**** 3998 $0.00 $128,160.36 
06-19 WATER RECEIPT DEP $1,508.08 $129,668.44 
06-19 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $1,683.01 $131,351.45 
06-19 C. COLLINS# 1233 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,011.00 $132,362.45 
06-19 F. PAINTER #1572 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $133,672.45 
06-20 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $648.78 $134,321.23 
06-21 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $88.30 $134,409.53 
06-22 WATER RECEIPT DEP $4,585.13 $138,994.66 
06-22 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $922.78 $139,917.44 
06-23 WATER RECEIPT DEP $506.42 $140,423.86 
06-23 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $545.26 $140,969.12 
06-23 R. GOMEZ #1234 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $142,279.12 
06-24 WATER RECEIPT DEP $2,215.87 $144,494.99 
06-24 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $1,751.55 $146,246.54 
06-25 FASTENAL 3999 $1,893.57 $144,352.97 
06-25 WATER RECEIPT DEP $1,127.68 $145,480.65 
06-25 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $1,052.81 $146,533.46 
06-26 WATER RECEIPT DEP $1,332.71 $147,866.17 
06-26 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $805.75 $148,671.92 
06-27 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $128.80 $148,800.72 
06-28 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $171.51 $148,972.23 
06-29 WATER RECEIPT DEP $2,435.98 $151,408.21 
06-29 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $125.33 $151,533.54 
06-30 HYDROPRO SOLUTIONS 4000 $3,731.58 $147,801.96 
06-30 RWSC OPERATIONS -TRANSFER 4001 $7,000.00 $140,801.96 
06-30 WATER RECEIPT DEP $342.69 $141,144.65 
06-30 ONLINE PAYMENT DEP $939.48 $142,084.13 
06-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $2.66 $142,086.79 

$94,659.75 $95,337.42 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
OPERATIONS 

2020 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. 

JUNE $441.40 
06-08 PSI HOLDINGS, LLC-INTERCONNECT ACH 27.06 $414.34 
06-12 ECONOMY PRINTING 6384 364.43 $49.91 
06-12 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 6385 39.00 $10.91 
06-12 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PPLC 6386 292.90 -$281.99 
06-15 RICARDO TRANSFER DEP 7,000.00 $6,718.01 
06-19 CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI-CENTRAL CASHIERS 6387 51.00 $6,667.01 
06-19 CORE&MAIN 6388 11.50 $6,655.51 
06-19 ****VOID***** 6389 0.00 $6,655.51 
06-19 LOGICS 6390 150.00 $6,505.51 
06-19 SIGNIFICANT DIGITS, INC 6391 550.00 $5,955.51 
06-19 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 6392 38.00 $5,917.51 
06-22 DSHS CENTRAL LAB 6393 240.14 $5,677.37 
06-30 CORE&MAIN 6394 380.18 $5,297.19 
06-30 ****VOID***** 6395 0.00 $5,297.19 
06-30 HACH COMP ANY 6396 1033.58 $4,263.61 
06-30 HOELSCHER ELECTRIC CO. 3697 374.37 $3,889.24 
06-30 STW A - REIMB. FOR FASTENAL 3698 37.75 $3,851.49 
06-30 RWSC TRANSFER FROM GENERAL DEP 7,000.00 $10,851.49 
06-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP 0.08 $10,851.57 

$10,851.57 
14,000.08 3,589.91 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 

,Houston, TX 77002. 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363 

TexPool Update 

~; 
§] 
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TEXAS(~TRUST 
H: U jfi[/,,11.\ '.H[l:[[rlfiG ;r.usT CO\',Pld.Y 

COMrTROLLER GLENN HEGAR, CHAIRMAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2020 - os/30/2020 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000007578 

Visit the newly updated TexPool.com! Our new site is more dynamic, intuitive and engaging, and offers 
an ideal user experience across any device. We invite you to check it out and experience the many upgrades. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $166,886.55 $0.00 $1,965.64 $29.52 $164,950.43 $165,970.24 
TexPool Prime $158,402.96 $0.00 $0.00 $68. 18 $158,471.14 $158,405.23 

Total Dollar Value $325,289.51 $0.00 $1,965.64 $97.70 $323,421.57 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (06/01/2020) (06/30/2020) (06/30/2020) (06/30/2020) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100001 $166,886.55 $1.00 164 , 956 . 430 . · $164,950.43 
TexPool Prime 590/1370100001 $158,402.96 $1.00 158,471.140 $158,471.14 

Total Dollar Value $325,289.51 $323,421.57 

Interest Summarr 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100001 $29.52 $717.95 
TexPool Prime 590/1370100001 $68 .18 $932.95 

Total $97 .70 $1,650.90 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
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TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 

.Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363 

TexPool Update 

* 
TEXAS~TRUST 
i[U, il:[r:n, 11,£1[,111.I ;ru:1 COl.:P/.1:\' 

COMPTROLLER. GLENN HEGAR., CHAIR.MAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 

Location ID 
Investor ID 

os/01/2020 - os/30/2020 

1-866-TEX-POOL 

000077893 
000007580 

Visit the. newly updated. TexPool.com! Our new site is more dynamic, intuitive and engaging, and offers 
an ideal user experience across any device. We invite you to check it out and experience the many upgrades. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning 

Pool Name Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $98,678.62 

Total Dollar Value $98,678.62 

Portfolio Value 
Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 

Total 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
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Total Total 
Deposits Withdrawals 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

Market Value Share Price 
(06/01/2020) (06/30/2020) 

$98,678.62 $1.00 

$98,678.62 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$17.54 $98,696.16 

$17.54 $98,696.16 

Shares Owned 
(06/30/2020) 

98,696.160 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$17.54 

$17.54 

Average 
Balance 

$98,679.20 

Market Value 
(06/30/2020) 

$98,696.16 

$98,696.16 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$418.22 

$418.22 

00151791 



T exPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 

, Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363 

TexPool Update 

* 
TEXAst»TRUST 
Tc:i.S )f.[t:ur.\' SH[l'.[[PII.L Tf:UIT [01."rH\' 

COMrTROLLER GLENN HEGAR. CHAIRA,AN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000021281 

Visit the newly updated TexPool.com! Our new site is more dynamic, intuitive and engaging, and offers 
an ideal user experience across any device. We invite you to check it out and experience the many upgrades. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning 

Pool Name Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $77,966.03 

Total Dollar Value sn,96s.oa 

Portfolio Value 
Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 

Total 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
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Total Total 
Deposits Withdrawals 

$1,965.64 $0.00 

$1,965.64 $0.00 

Market Value Share Price 
(06/01/2020) ( 06/30/2020) 

$77,966.03 $1. 00 

sn,96s.oa 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$14.04 $79,945.71 

$14.04 $79,945.71 

Shares Owned 
(06/30/2020) 

79,945.710 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$14.04 

$14.04 

Average 
Balance 

$78,883.80 

Market Value 
(06/30/2020) 

$79,945.71 

$79,945.71 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$319.76 

$319. 76 

00151791 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

TexSTAR~ 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370111110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL FUND 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.1974%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 33 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 6/30/20 WAS 1.000253. 

MONTHLY ACTIVITY DETAIL 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

06/30/2020 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

MONTHLY ACCOUNT SUMMARY 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY (YEAR-TO-DATE) 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

9999888 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

48.56 

299,307.23 

0.00 

0.00 

48.56 

299,355.79 

299,307.23 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

TS L.. *4311 O* .0325637004.01793.01793.C N STSL01 ..... TL. ....... JTL ....... 000003154 

BALANCE 

299,307.23 

299,355.79 

299,355.79 

INTEREST 

1,226.69 

PAGE: 1 of 1 



STWA 
INVOICE 

SOUTH TEXAS WATER AUTHORITY 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 

S20 -088 

Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
P.O. Box 1572 
Kingsville, Texas 78364 

Usage 

FM 772 Meter 
Current Reading: 
Previous Reading: 

Current usage 
Kingsville Meter 

Current Reading: 
Previous Reading: 

Current usage 

Total Water Usage for Period 

6/1/2020 
5/1/2020 

6/1/2020 
5/1/2020 

5/1/2020 

211949 
211949 

427932 
417971 

to 6/1/2020 

KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

June 10, 2020 

0 

9,961,000 

9,961,000 

Total Water delivered 9,961,000 

Ratio STWA to Total 100% 

Contract Year to Date Usage - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - • 76,433,000 gallons 

. Water Rate (per thousand gallons) 

Cost of Water from City of Corpus Christi (Total charges divided by total consumption): 
fotal charges $120,081.07 
Total consumption 47,800 

Cost of Water from City of Corpus Christi $ 2.512156 

STWA Handling Charge 9,961,000 g@ $ 0.426386 
Corpus Christi Water Cost 9,961,000 g@ $ 2.512156 

Water Rate for current billing period $ 2.938542 

Cost of Water 

9,961,000 gallons@ - $2.938542 per thousand gallons 

Total .Pue for Water Usage for period 5/1/2020 to 6/1/2020 

Net Water Revenue - STWA 

Handling Charge 
less Pumping Cost 
= Net Revenue 

$ 4,247.23 
$ 1,787.40 
$ 2,459.83 

Payment Due within 30 days of Receipt of Invoice 
Thank You! 

Amount Due 
= $ 4,247.23 
= $ 25,023.59 

$ 29,270.82 

1 s 29,210.s2 1 

For more information about the Authority, including information about the Authority's board and board 
Kathleen LowmaJ,l'W-~\jag;,, please go the Comptroller's Special Purpose District Public Information Databa~~~ at 
Brandon w. Barrera, Vice-Presideihttps://spdpid.comptroller.texas.gov/ or the Authority's website www.stwa.org Patsy A. Rodgers 
Rudy Galvan, Secretary-Treasurer ., .., . Filiberto Treviiio III 
Jose M. Graveley (361) 592-93-3 Or (-'61) 692-0337 (C.C. lme) Carola G. Serrato, Executive Director 

Fax: (361) 592-5965 



STWA SOUTH TEXAS WATER AUTHORITY 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 

S20 - 089 

Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
P.O. Box 1572 
Kingsville, Texas 78364 

Description 

INVOICE 

No. of Connections This Month: 1033 

1033 

1033 

3 

173 
1042 

7 
87 

1033 
5622 

General Maintenance (per connection)@ $ 

Read Meters (per connection)@ $ 

Sample Collection (per sample) @ $ 

Billing Services for Month of: 
May, 2020 

Final Notice Cards @ $ 
Statements @ $ 
Special Mailouts (COVID-19 Payment Plan)@ $ 
Special Mailouts (Address Change Notice) @ $ 
Administration (per connection) @ $ 
Copies@ $ 
Postage 

Payment Due by 
June 30, 2020 

Thank You! 

5.65 

2.50 

40.00 

1.10 
2.00 
0.60 
0.60 
6.00 
0.10 

KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

June 10, 2020 

Amount Due 

$ 5,836.45 

2,582.50 

120.00 

05/12/20 190.30 
05/14/20 2,084.00 
05/13/20 4.20 
05/26/20 52.20 

6,198.00 
562.20 
202.05 

TOTAL $ 17,831.90 

For more information about the Authority, including information about the Authority's board and board 
meetings, please go the Comptroller's Special Purpose District Public Information Database located at 

https://spdpid.comptroller.texas.gov/ or the Authority's website www.stwa.org 

Kathleen Lowman, President 
Brandon W. Barrera, Vice-President 
Rudy Galvan, Secretary-Treasurer 
Jose M. Graveley (361) 592-9323 Or (361) 692-0337 (C.C. line) 

Fax: (361) 592-5965 

Lupita Perez 
Patsy A. Rodgers 
Filiberto Treviiio III 
Carola G. Serrato, Executive Director 



STWA SOUTH TEXAS WATER AUTHORITY 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 

S20-092 

Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
PO Box 1572 
Kingsville, Tx 78364 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
5/1/20 After hours leak repair at acct. #212-Utley, found 

leaking at angle curb-stop. Replaced curb-stop. 
Additional Field tech needed to slow the water flow. 

5/3/20 Weekend residual checks on rural system and read 
meters. 

5/5/20 Received SCADA alarm from PS #3 due to GST low. 
Field Tech found everything Ok. 

***Billed in April*** 

5/7/20 Meter removal at acct. # 1120-Carmona, due to 
customer's request to cancel membership, CR 1015. 

5/10/20 Weekend residual checks on rural system and read 
meters. 

5/12/20 Meter reservice and customer service inspection at 
acct. #1123-Huebner, CR 2180. Passed inspection. 

5/12/20 Customer service inspection at acct. # 1222-Van Geem, 
CR 1016. 

5/12/20 Board of Director's Meeting. 

5/14/20 Check for leaks on CR 2170, west of Hwy 77. Found 
line from sewer plant going into pond. Disconnected 
line and called Danny Almeida to inform of the 
problem. 

5/14/20 Leak repair on CR 1060, north of FM 772. High water 
loss, leaking for awhile. 

5/14/20 Tap & meter set at acct. #1227-Perez, FM 772-King 
Jr. Estates. 

Kathleen Lowman, President 
Brandon W. Barrera, Vice-President 
Rudy Galvan, Secretary-Treasurer 

(361) 592-9323 Or (361) 692-0337 (C.C. line) Jose M. Graveley 
Fax: (361) 592-5965 

KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

June 17, 2020 

Invoiced Due to 
W.O.# to others STWA 

6244 0.00 595.00 

6245 0.00 175.00 

6246 0.00 63.75 

6247 

6248 0.00 60.00 

6249 0.00 105.00 

6250 185.00 185.00 

6251 75.00 75.00 

6252 0.00 201.23 

6253 300.00 300.00 

6254 0.00 1,150.00 

6255 585.00 430.00 

Lupita Perez 
Patsy A. Rodgers 
Filiberto Treviiio III 
Carola G. Serrato, Executive Director 



- ' 

Invoiced Due to 

DATE DESCRIPTION W.0.# to others STWA 

5/14/20 Tap & meter set at acct. #1226-Polhemus, FM 772- 6256 585.00 430.00 

King Jr. Estates. 

5/15/20 Leak repair on FM 772 on a 2 inch water line 6257 0.00 700.00 
extension at the King Jr. Estates. Found leak at 90 
leaking at the flush valve. 

5/11/20 After hour to finish reading Route 3. 6258 0.00 6.72 

5/17/20 Weekend residual checks on rural system and read 6259 0.00 140.00 
meters. 

5/20/20 Customer service inspection at acct. # 1185-Peralez, 6260 75.00 75.00 
CR 1060. 

5/25/20 Reset middleware server, ran updates, restarted and 6261 0.00 14.13 
tested. 

5/25/20 Holiday and weekend residual checks on rural system 6262 0.00 233.33 
and read meters. 

5/24/20 Pump Station #2 pump controller blew a fuse. Field 6263 0.00 85.00 
Tech had to fill GST so pumps would come on 
automatically. 

5/22/20 Regular hour call-out due to leak at acct. #764-Perez. 6264 0.00 30.00 
Found leak at curb-stop. Tighten curb-stop, had loose 
connection. 

5/28/20 Tap and meter set at acct. #1229-Austin, CR 1010. 6265 1704.25 1,549.25 
Also required a long service road bore. 

5/28/20 Tap and meter set at acct. #1228-Garcia, CR2150. 6266 585.00 430.00 

